

Natchez Trace Parkway 2680 Natchez Trace Pkwy Tupelo, MS 38804

662-680-4027 phone www.nps.gov/natr

Natchez Trace Parkway News Release

Release Date: December 4, 2014

Contact: Barry Boyd, Barry_Boyd@nps.gov, 662-680-4020

Natchez Trace Parkway Ridgeland Information Cabin Restroom Closure

RIDGELAND, MS: Natchez Trace Parkway officials announce that the restroom located at the Ridgeland Information Cabin, at milepost 102.4, is closed until further notice.

A failed utility line under the building will need to be repaired. Options are currently being considered, and the facility will reopen once the repairs are completed. The next closest restroom on the Parkway is located at milepost 122.6 near River Bend.

For questions regarding the closure, please contact our visitor center at (800)305-7417 or check our website at www.nps.gov/natr.

www.nps.gov/natr

About the National Park Service. More than 20,000 National Park Service employees care for America's 401 national parks and work with communities across the nation to help preserve local history and create close-to-home recreational opportunities. Learn more at www.nps.gov.